City of St. Helens

265 Strand Street St. Helens, OR 97051 (503) 397-6272

Ordinance(s) Notice

The City Council will consider adoption of the following ordinance(s) on **June 7, 2023**, at the regular meeting held in the Council Chambers, City Hall, 265 Strand Street, St. Helens, Oregon, beginning at 7:00 p.m.

Ordinance Titles

ORDINANCES – First Reading

- **3292** AN ORDINANCE TO ANNEX AND DESIGNATE THE ZONE OF CERTAIN PROPERTY AT 35046 MAPLE STREET
- **3293** AN ORDINANCE TO ANNEX AND DESIGNATE THE ZONE OF CERTAIN PROPERTY AT 35082 MAPLE STREET
- **3294** AN ORDINANCE TO ANNEX AND DESIGNATE THE ZONE OF CERTAIN PROPERTY AT 58927 FIRLOK PARK STREET
- **3295** AN ORDINANCE TO CHANGE THE NAME OF MILL STREET AS LOCATED ALONG THE SOUTH SIDE OF LOT 8, BLOCK 10, CITY OF ST. HELENS, TO WAPAMA WAY

ORDINANCES – Emergency Reading

3296 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ST. HELENS MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 12.20, AND ADDING CHAPTER 12.22 REGARDING CAMPING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Copies of ordinances are available from the City Recorder at City Hall, 265 Strand Street, St. Helens, Oregon.

Date Posted: May 31, 2023

Posted:

- Website
- City Hall
- Library
- Police Station